User Guide | EVAL-LTC3313
UG-2077
Evaluating the LTC3313 5 V, 15 A Synchronous Step-Down Silent Switcher in 3 mm × 3 mm LQFN
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 11
FEATURES
► EVAL-LTC3313EV-A-Z evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-LTC3313
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 10 of 11
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. Bill of Materials
Quantity Circuit Component Description Manufacturer/Part Number
Required
4 C2, C3, C21, C22 10 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X7S, 0603, low
effective series resistance (ESR)
TDK, C1608X7S0J106M080AC
1 C4 47 pF ceramic capacitor, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Murata, GCM1555C1H470JA16D
2 C5, C6 47 μF capacitors, X7S, 6.3 V, 20%,1206 TDK, C3216X7S0J476M160AC
3 C8, C19, C20 1 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X7T, 0201 Murata, GRM033D70J105ME01D
1 C9 0.033 μF ceramic capacitor, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GCM155R71E333KA55D
1 C12 2.2 μF ceramic capacitor, 10 V, 10%, X7S, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GRT155C71A225KE13D
1 C24 470 pF ceramic capacitor, 50 V, 5%, C0G, 0402 Murata, GRM1555C1H471JA01D
1 L1 0.08 μH inductor, power shielded, 20%, AEC-Q200 Coilcraft, XEL4020-800MEC
1 R9 140 kΩ resistor, surface-mounted device (SMD), 1%,
1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200
Vishay, CRCW0402140KFKED
1 R10 100 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF1003X
1 R12 4.99 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF4991X
1 U1 5 V, 15 A, synchronous step-down Silent Switcher in
3 mm x 3 mm LQFN
Analog Devices, Inc., LTC3313EV#PBF
Additional
2 C1, C18 470 μF tantalum capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, 7343-40,
very low ESR, 0.005 Ω
Kemet, T530Y477M006ATE005
2 C7, C15 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GCM155R71C104KA55D
1 C11 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0402,
AEC-Q200, low ESR
TDK, CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
4 C13, C14, C16, C17 10 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X7R, 0603 Samsung, CL10B106MQ8NRNC
2 C25, C26 0.22 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X7R, 0603,
feed through
Johanson Dielectrics, 6R3X14W224MV4T
2 C27, C28 10 μF ceramic capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X7S, 0603, low
ESR
TDK, C1608X7S0J106M080AC
1 C29 2.2 μF ceramic capacitor, 10 V, 10%, X7S, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GRT155C71A225KE13D
1 L2 Inductor, EMI, ferrite bead, 8 A Wurth Elektronik, 74279226101
1 Q1 Transistor, metal-oxide semiconductor field-effect
transistor (MOSFET), N channel, 25 V, 38 A, 8-lead
TDSON, EP
Infineon, BSC010NE2LSIATMA1
1 R1 1 MΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW04021M00FKED
1 R2 249 kΩ resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Stackpole, RMCF0402FT249K
1 R4 0 Ω resistor, SMD, jumper, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2GE0R00X
2 R6, R11 100 kΩ resistors, SMD, 5%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW0402100KJNED
1 R8 20 Ω resistor, SMD, 1%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF20R0X
1 R14 0.02 Ω resistor, SMD, 1%, 10 W, 2818, AEC-Q200 Vishay, WSHP2818R0200FEA
1 R15 10 kΩ resistor, SMD, 5%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW040210K0JNED
1 J1 Connector, U.FL, receptor, straight, SMD, 0 Hz to 6
GHz, 50 Ω
Hirose Electric, U.FL-R-SMT-1(10)
Required Hardware